

BID TABULATION #20689

VC FOR STREET TREES
 OPENED 10/03/2024 @ 4:30 PM-CT

PURCHASING AGENT: MICHAEL SILER
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2392
 EMAIL: MICSIL@MILWAUKEE.GOV

CHESTNUT RIDGE NURSERY, INC. ORCHARD PARK, NY							LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
			COLUMN A		COLUMN B		N/A	NO	NO
			TREE SIZE 1.5" CALIPER		TREE SIZE 1.75" CALIPER				
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION - TREE SPECIES	TREE HARVEST TYPE	QTY AVAILABLE IF ABLE TO PROVIDE	PRICE INCLUDING ROYALTY	QTY AVAILABLE IF ABLE TO PROVIDE	PRICE INCLUDING ROYALTY			
1 & 2	ACER MIYABEI "MORTON STATE STREET"	BAREROOT	35	\$92.00	15	\$102.00			
3 & 4	ACER PLATANOIDES "COLUMNAR"	BAREROOT	20	\$71.00	5	\$81.00			
5 & 6	ACER PLATANOIDES X TRUNCATUM "PACIFIC SUNSET"	BAREROOT	40	\$71.00	5	\$81.00			
7 & 8	CARPINUS BETULUS "FASTIGIATA"	BAREROOT	50+	\$79.00	50+	\$94.00			
9 & 10	GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS "DAVEY STREET KEEPER"	BAREROOT	50+	\$80.00	15	\$95.00			
11 & 12	PLATANUS ACERIFOLIA "EXCLAMATION"	BAREROOT	20	\$70.00	50+	\$87.00			
13 & 14	LIRIONDENDRON TULIPIFERA "FASTIGIATA"	BAREROOT	50+	\$86.00	5	\$101.00			
15 & 16	SYRINGA RETICULATA "IVORY SILK"	BAREROOT	50+	\$90.00	50+	\$101.00			
17 & 18	TILIA CORDATA "CORINTHIAN"	BAREROOT	50+	\$88.00	5	\$101.00			
19 & 20	ULMUS SPECIES "NEW HORIZON"	BAREROOT	30	\$80.00	5	\$99.00			
			COLUMN C		COLUMN D				
			CONTAINER SIZE #20		CONTAINER SIZE #25				
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION - TREE SPECIES	TREE HARVEST TYPE	QTY AVAILABLE IF ABLE TO PROVIDE	PRICE INCLUDING ROYALTY	QTY AVAILABLE IF ABLE TO PROVIDE	PRICE INCLUDING ROYALTY			
21 & 22	ACER MIYABEI "MORTON STATE STREET"	CONTAINER	5 (SPRING 2026 ONWARD)	\$179.00	N/A	N/A			
23 & 24	ACER PLATANOIDES "COLUMNAR"	CONTAINER	5 (SPRING 2026 ONWARD)	\$179.00	N/A	N/A			
25 & 26	ACER PLATANOIDES X TRUNCATUM "PACIFIC SUNSET"	CONTAINER	5 (SPRING 2026 ONWARD)	\$179.00	N/A	N/A			
27 & 28	CARPINUS BETULUS "FASTIGIATA"	CONTAINER	5 (SPRING 2026 ONWARD)	\$179.00	N/A	N/A			

BID TABULATION #20689

VC FOR STREET TREES
 OPENED 10/03/2024 @ 4:30 PM-CT

PURCHASING AGENT: MICHAEL SILER
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2392
 EMAIL: MICSIL@MILWAUKEE.GOV

29 & 30	GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS "DAVEY STREET KEEPER"	CONTAINER	10	\$179.00	N/A	N/A
31 & 32	PLATANUS ACERIFOLIA "EXCLAMATION"	CONTAINER	5 (SPRING 2026 ONWARD)	\$179.00	N/A	N/A
33 & 34	LIRIONDENDRON TULIPIFERA "FASTIGIATA"	CONTAINER	5 (SPRING 2026 ONWARD)	\$179.00	N/A	N/A
35 & 36	SYRINGA RETICULATA "IVORY SILK"	CONTAINER	5 (SPRING 2026 ONWARD)	\$179.00	N/A	N/A
37 & 38	TILIA CORDATA "CORINTHIAN"	CONTAINER	5 (SPRING 2026 ONWARD)	\$179.00	N/A	N/A
39 & 40	ULMUS SPECIES "NEW HORIZON"	CONTAINER	5 (SPRING 2026 ONWARD)	\$179.00	N/A	N/A

JOHNSON'S NURSERY LLC MENOMONEE FALLS, WI							LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
			COLUMN A		COLUMN B				
			TREE SIZE 1.5" CALIPER		TREE SIZE 1.75" CALIPER				
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION - TREE SPECIES	TREE HARVEST TYPE	QTY AVAILABLE IF ABLE TO PROVIDE	PRICE INCLUDING ROYALTY	QTY AVAILABLE IF ABLE TO PROVIDE	PRICE INCLUDING ROYALTY			
1 & 2	ACER MIYABEI "MORTON STATE STREET"	BAREROOT	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
3 & 4	ACER PLATANOIDES "COLUMNAR"	BAREROOT	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
5 & 6	ACER PLATANOIDES X TRUNCATUM "PACIFIC SUNSET"	BAREROOT	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
7 & 8	CARPINUS BETULUS "FASTIGIATA"	BAREROOT	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
9 & 10	GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS "DAVEY STREET KEEPER"	BAREROOT	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
11 & 12	PLATANUS ACERIFOLIA "EXCLAMATION"	BAREROOT	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
13 & 14	LIRIONDENDRON TULIPIFERA "FASTIGIATA"	BAREROOT	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
15 & 16	SYRINGA RETICULATA "IVORY SILK"	BAREROOT	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			

BID TABULATION #20689

VC FOR STREET TREES
 OPENED 10/03/2024 @ 4:30 PM-CT

PURCHASING AGENT: MICHAEL SILER
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2392
 EMAIL: MICSIL@MILWAUKEE.GOV

17 & 18	TILIA CORDATA "CORINTHIAN"	BAREROOT	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	NO	NO
19 & 20	ULMUS SPECIES "NEW HORIZON"	BAREROOT	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
			COLUMN C		COLUMN D				
			CONTAINER SIZE #20		CONTAINER SIZE #25				
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION - TREE SPECIES	TREE HARVEST TYPE	QTY AVAILABLE IF ABLE TO PROVIDE	PRICE INCLUDING ROYALTY	QTY AVAILABLE IF ABLE TO PROVIDE	PRICE INCLUDING ROYALTY			
21 & 22	ACER MIYABEI "MORTON STATE STREET"	CONTAINER	N/A	N/A	159	\$195.00			
23 & 24	ACER PLATANOIDES "COLUMNAR"	CONTAINER	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
25 & 26	ACER PLATANOIDES X TRUNCATUM "PACIFIC SUNSET"	CONTAINER	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
27 & 28	CARPINUS BETULUS "FASTIGIATA"	CONTAINER	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
29 & 30	GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS "DAVEY STREET KEEPER"	CONTAINER	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
31 & 32	PLATANUS ACERIFOLIA "EXCLAMATION"	CONTAINER	N/A	N/A	228	\$170.00			
33 & 34	LIRIODENDRON TULIPIFERA "FASTIGIATA"	CONTAINER	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
35 & 36	SYRINGA RETICULATA "IVORY SILK"	CONTAINER	225	195	N/A	N/A			
37 & 38	TILIA CORDATA "CORINTHIAN"	CONTAINER	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
39 & 40	ULMUS SPECIES "NEW HORIZON"	CONTAINER	N/A	N/A	189	\$155.00			

<p align="center">KANKAKEE NURSERY CO AROMA PARK, IL</p>							LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
			COLUMN A		COLUMN B				
			TREE SIZE 1.5" CALIPER		TREE SIZE 1.75" CALIPER				
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION - TREE SPECIES	TREE HARVEST TYPE	QTY AVAILABLE IF ABLE TO PROVIDE	PRICE INCLUDING ROYALTY	QTY AVAILABLE IF ABLE TO PROVIDE	PRICE INCLUDING ROYALTY			
1 & 2	ACER MIYABEI "MORTON STATE STREET"	BAREROOT	50	\$92.00	40	\$105.00			
3 & 4	ACER PLATANOIDES "COLUMNAR"	BAREROOT	30	\$92.00	50	\$105.00			

BID TABULATION #20689

VC FOR STREET TREES
 OPENED 10/03/2024 @ 4:30 PM-CT

PURCHASING AGENT: MICHAEL SILER
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2392
 EMAIL: MICSIL@MILWAUKEE.GOV

5 & 6	ACER PLATANOIDES X TRUNCATUM "PACIFIC SUNSET"	BAREROOT	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	NO	NO
7 & 8	CARPINUS BETULUS "FASTIGIATA"	BAREROOT	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
9 & 10	GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS "DAVEY STREET KEEPER" - SUB SKYLINE	BAREROOT	100	\$84.00	200	\$101.00			
11 & 12	PLATANUS ACERIFOLIA "EXCLAMATION"	BAREROOT	30	\$80.00	30	\$90.00			
13 & 14	LIRIONDENDRON TULIPIFERA "FASTIGIATA"	BAREROOT	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
15 & 16	SYRINGA RETICULATA "IVORY SILK"	BAREROOT	80	\$98.00	75	\$108.00			
17 & 18	TILIA CORDATA "CORINTHIAN" - SUB GREENSPIRE	BAREROOT	50	\$98.00	N/A	N/A			
19 & 20	ULMUS SPECIES "NEW HORIZON" - SUB NEW HARMONY	BAREROOT	70	\$82.00	100	\$98.00			
			COLUMN C		COLUMN D				
			CONTAINER SIZE #20		CONTAINER SIZE #25				
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION - TREE SPECIES	TREE HARVEST TYPE	QTY AVAILABLE IF ABLE TO PROVIDE	PRICE INCLUDING ROYALTY	QTY AVAILABLE IF ABLE TO PROVIDE	PRICE INCLUDING ROYALTY			
21 & 22	ACER MIYABEI "MORTON STATE STREET"	CONTAINER	N/A	N/A	21	\$170.00			
23 & 24	ACER PLATANOIDES "COLUMNAR"	CONTAINER	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
25 & 26	ACER PLATANOIDES X TRUNCATUM "PACIFIC SUNSET"	CONTAINER	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
27 & 28	CARPINUS BETULUS "FASTIGIATA"	CONTAINER	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
29 & 30	GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS "DAVEY STREET KEEPER" - SUB SKYLINE	CONTAINER	N/A	N/A	130	\$145.00			
31 & 32	PLATANUS ACERIFOLIA "EXCLAMATION"	CONTAINER	N/A	N/A	73	\$125.00			
33 & 34	LIRIONDENDRON TULIPIFERA "FASTIGIATA"	CONTAINER	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
35 & 36	SYRINGA RETICULATA "IVORY SILK"	CONTAINER	10	\$155.00	N/A	N/A			
37 & 38	TILIA CORDATA "CORINTHIAN"	CONTAINER	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
39 & 40	ULMUS SPECIES "NEW HORIZON" - SUB PRINCETON	CONTAINER	N/A	N/A	78	\$140.00			

BID TABULATION #20689

VC FOR STREET TREES
 OPENED 10/03/2024 @ 4:30 PM-CT

PURCHASING AGENT: MICHAEL SILER
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2392
 EMAIL: MICSIL@MILWAUKEE.GOV

SCHICHEL'S NURSERY, INC. SPRINGVILLE, NY							LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
			COLUMN A		COLUMN B		N/A	NO	NO
			TREE SIZE 1.5" CALIPER		TREE SIZE 1.75" CALIPER				
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION - TREE SPECIES	TREE HARVEST TYPE	QTY AVAILABLE IF ABLE TO PROVIDE	PRICE INCLUDING ROYALTY	QTY AVAILABLE IF ABLE TO PROVIDE	PRICE INCLUDING ROYALTY			
1 & 2	ACER MIYABEI "MORTON STATE STREET"	BAREROOT	100	\$90.00	N/A	N/A			
3 & 4	ACER PLATANOIDES "COLUMNAR"	BAREROOT	50	\$90.00	N/A	N/A			
5 & 6	ACER PLATANOIDES X TRUNCATUM "PACIFIC SUNSET"	BAREROOT	100	\$90.00	N/A	N/A			
7 & 8	CARPINUS BETULUS "FASTIGIATA"	BAREROOT	100	\$96.00	N/A	N/A			
9 & 10	GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS "DAVEY STREET KEEPER"	BAREROOT	50	\$90.00	N/A	N/A			
11 & 12	PLATANUS ACERIFOLIA "EXCLAMATION"	BAREROOT	100	\$80.00	N/A	N/A			
13 & 14	LIRIODENDRON TULIPIFERA "FASTIGIATA"	BAREROOT	100	\$90.00	N/A	N/A			
15 & 16	SYRINGA RETICULATA "IVORY SILK"	BAREROOT	100	\$80.00	N/A	N/A			
17 & 18	TILIA CORDATA "CORINTHIAN"	BAREROOT	100	\$90.00	N/A	N/A			
19 & 20	ULMUS SPECIES "NEW HORIZON"	BAREROOT	100	\$84.00	N/A	N/A			
			COLUMN C		COLUMN D				
			CONTAINER SIZE #20		CONTAINER SIZE #25				
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION - TREE SPECIES	TREE HARVEST TYPE	QTY AVAILABLE IF ABLE TO PROVIDE	PRICE INCLUDING ROYALTY	QTY AVAILABLE IF ABLE TO PROVIDE	PRICE INCLUDING ROYALTY			
21 & 22	ACER MIYABEI "MORTON STATE STREET"	CONTAINER	200	\$170.00	N/A	N/A			
23 & 24	ACER PLATANOIDES - CRIMSON SENTRY OR DEBORAH	CONTAINER	90	\$170.00	50	\$300.00			
25 & 26	ACER PLATANOIDES X TRUNCATUM "PACIFIC SUNSET"	CONTAINER	150	\$190.00	50	\$245.00			
27 & 28	CARPINUS BETULUS "FASTIGIATA"	CONTAINER	200	\$198.00	100	\$275.00			
29 & 30	GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS "DAVEY STREET KEEPER"	CONTAINER	100	\$210.00	N/A	N/A			

BID TABULATION #20689

VC FOR STREET TREES
 OPENED 10/03/2024 @ 4:30 PM-CT

PURCHASING AGENT: MICHAEL SILER
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2392
 EMAIL: MICSIL@MILWAUKEE.GOV

31 & 32	PLATANUS ACERIFOLIA "EXCLAMATION"	CONTAINER	100	\$190.00	50	\$230.00		
33 & 34	LIRIONDENDRON TULIPIFERA "FASTIGIATA"	CONTAINER	40	\$190.00	N/A	N/A		
35 & 36	SYRINGA RETICULATA "IVORY SILK"	CONTAINER	40	\$190.00	50	\$280.00		
37 & 38	TILIA CORDATA "CORINTHIAN"	CONTAINER	25	\$195.00	30	\$260.00		
39 & 40	ULMUS SPECIES "NEW HORIZON"	CONTAINER	100	\$177.00	N/A	N/A		

NON-COMPLYING BIDS WERE RECEIVED FROM THE FOLLOWING:
 TILLMANN WHOLESALE GROWERS (NEW FRANKEN, WI) - COULD NOT MEET TREE HARVEST TYPE REQUIREMENTS

MULTIPLE AWARDS WILL BE MADE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER(S) COMPLYING WITH THE BID SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETION OF THE ITEMIZED PRICING WORKSHEET, AND DELIVERY REQUIREMENTS, WHICHEVER IS IN THE BEST INTEREST OF THE CITY.

THE LOW BIDDERS SHALL BE DETERMINED BY THE GRAND TOTAL OF THE NUMBER OF ITEMS THEY ARE ABLE TO PROVIDE, QUANTITIES AVAILABLE, AND THE PRICE OF EACH.

IF A LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000. EFFECTIVE JANUARY 01, 2017, IF THE LBE IS CERTIFIED AS A SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (SBE) WITH THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE'S OFFICE OF SMALL BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT, THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 10% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$30,000.

EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 12, 2018, IF A BIDDER IS SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR THE SOCIALLY-RESPONSIBLE CONTRACTORS (SRC) BID INCENTIVE AND IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE "SRC BIDDER" SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000.

CONTRACTS SHALL BE AWARDED TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE BIDDER WHO QUALIFIES FOR THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE-MADE, MILWAUKEE COUNTY-MADE OR AMERICAN-MADE PROGRAM (ORDINANCE 310-18.9) IF:

- THE BIDDER SUBMITS AN AFFIDAVIT WITH THEIR BID INDICATING THEY MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ORDINANCE, AND
- THE BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 12% or \$25,000.

ANY BIDDER PROPOSING TO SUPPLY GOODS AND/OR SERVICES UNDER ORDINANCE 310-10, AND WHO DEMONSTRATES ENTITLEMENT TO THE PREFERENCE PROVIDED BY THAT ORDINANCE, SHALL NOT ALSO RECEIVE THE BENEFIT OF THE BID AWARD PROVIDED UNDER LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) PROGRAM IN SECTION 365-7-1. A BIDDER MAY APPLY FOR BOTH PREFERENCES, BUT WILL FIRST BE CONSIDERED FOR ENTITLEMENT TO THE PREFERENCES (LBE, BUY AMERICAN AND SRC) AND IN A SITUATION WHERE MULTIPLE BIDDERS ARE SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR VARIOUS DIFFERENT BID PREFERENCES, PRECEDENCE SHALL BE GIVEN TO THE BIDDER SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR A BID INCENTIVE IN THE FOLLOWING DESCENDING ORDER:

1. LBE BID INCENTIVE
2. BUY AMERICAN BID INCENTIVE
3. SRC BID INCENTIVE